
FILTERED ON NONQUALIFIED EXPENSES

es
Operatng Eapenses

Fuel

Deferred Fuel

Variable IA Producbon Fuel

Purchased Enerev Winduource

Fuel Purchased Energy Total

Product on Feed

Product on Rued IA Investment

Product on sed IA OM
Product on Variab

Product on Variab vIA OM
Product on Purchaued Demand

Product on Total

Regional Markets

Transrnus on IA

Tranomus on

Distribution

Customer Account ng

Customer Serv ce Info mat on

Saleu Icon Dvlp Other

Administrative Ocr eral

Total Operating Expenses

Deprec ution

Amortization

Total Taxes

Total Tunes Other than Income

Total Federa and State ncome Taxes

Total Taxes

Total
Operating Revenues

Total Expenses

AFDC Debt

AFDC Eqs ty

58238 42687 4QOS7

583238 429687 407057

Net Income 826571 608957 676885

Rate of Return IRORI

Total Operat eg Income 826 571 608957 576985

Total Rate ease

ROR Operating Income Rate Bate

Return on Equity IROEI

Net Operating Income 826571 609957 576 885

Debt Interest Rate Base Weighted Cost of Debt

Earnegs Availab for Common 826571 608957 576 885

ROE earnings for Common Equity

Revenue Deficiency

Required Operatrng ncorne Rate Bane Requ red Return

Net Ooeratin Income 8571 6057 ifi885

Operating Income Deficiency

Revenue Conversion Factor 1/1 -Composite Tau Rate 705611 1.705611 705611

Revenue Deficiency Income Deficiency Conversion Factor

Total Revenue Requirements

Total Retail Revenues

Reeenue Def ciesce

Tota Reveaue Requirements

NSPM -00 Comp etc Renenue Requirements by Jurisdction
MN ectric

Syrs Dec -2016 Dec -2017 Dec 2818
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Northern States Power Company

2016 Test Year Aviation Expenses

PURPOSE Remove 100%

o
f Aviation

O
M Costs

Aviation

O
M Expenses

Aviation Payroll Taxes

Total Aviation Expenses

Total NSPM Electric

2182451

21815

2204266

M
N Jurisdiction Electric

1906328

19055

1925382

Aviation Adjustment

Total Aviation Expenses

in Test Year

2204266 1925382



11PM Anal on

Labor

711142 Prodoctioe Labor

711143 leg Labor LoadingutoflltOda Ole

711144 leg Labor Load ng Pens oe40l6

711145-leg Labor Loaditg Insurance

711141 prod Lab Attritfrnilytaoes

711149 leg Labor Loadirg ln Darn

711160 leg Labor Load lnlent Ce

711190-Overtime

764000 Potyrof levee

Sub Teta Labor

Non Labor

712110 Contract LabOr

713010 Contract LI Ooteide Vendor

714000 Materials

714100 Print/Copy-Other

714500 Equipment Ma ntenottre

716600 personal Comm niration Dcv ces

721005 EEEopArfare

721010 El Fop Car Rertal

721015 El ESp lan/ISv

721028-EE Pop leage

/41020 ES lop Cor/Sentflr/Imeg

721030 El Pep Intel

721035 ES Eop Moo s/EEC

721040 ES Lop Meals/Intl Plot EOn

721040 lEtup Forking

721060 16 Sop OnSet

721500 Ofhre Sopp en

72 010 Life Events/Career 50cr

72200STraflsportati0t Fleet Cost

723040 MnveS/Addt/Chat gee

723130 Equipnient Rental

729400 Postage

723535 Auto Liab/Pftyeical Carriage

723810 professional 05501 ation Does

723895 L0005rt Fees PermitS

725000-Other

721005 Online Information Sevces

Sob Teta Non Labor

Sub Total 145PM Aoiation

0131
629

NSPM Electric Aviation OM Expenses

2016 TEST YEAR

PURPOSE Remove 100% of Aviation OM Costs

145PM MN lInt 145PM IDE mn 145PM 90 51cm

Labor
246539

215347 15462 15730

711142 Prodoctice Labor
416 44039

31132 217

711143 leg Labar Loading_FlOnPrOduttiv 2350 2390

711144 leg Labor Load og-Pens on4016
2R40 685

711145 leg LaborLoading Insurance

711146-Prod Lab Attmit frmly set
422 30 31

711139 leg Labor Loading In Darn
29 631

2120 2165

711160 leg aber Load Inrent Ce
71 72

71119o-Ouertime
01 19 055 1368

392

754000 Payroll TaXes
424005 070 360

26592 27 053

Sob Totul Labor

Non Labor

712110 Contract Labor
au 001 29652

129 166

753050 Contract LT Outeido Verdon
416 061 365 804 26271 26 726

714000 Materials

714100 ott it/Copy-Other
567 540 495 734 s594 36211

724500 Eqoipmeett
Ma ntnance

2407
2347 169 171

715600 persona Cenimotration 0ev cc
1956 140 143

721005 El Pep rfame
194 043 75 76

723010 SE Sop Car Rental

24 05 21 827 1567 594

721015 EEEoplOO/IiiS
63

55

721020 66 Eop Mileage
30 090 33271

2369 430

721025 16 Sop Cont/Sernnrs/trng
12 965 11 324 813 027

72lylgSEEophfotel
4/46

341 347

721035 EE Lop Meals/EEl

721040 66 top Meah/ltcLIon 660
277

20 20

721045 ES Sop Park eg
23 442 20476 0470

496

721060 55 lop Other

/21500 Office Sapp iee

721110 Life Events/Career
oct15

6021316 526S40 37806
38462

722000 Travsporam cleeeust

723040 Meue$/AddS/Chatgts
30 421 103 654

665

723130 Equipment
Rental

020 760 127 12

720400
762 13767

919 006

723535 Auto Liab/Physiral Damage

1250 0092
78

80

723810 ofeso onal Astor anon Once
301 6377

406 466

723095 LicenSe Fees PermIts

725000 Othet
8903

777 018 500

725005 0th te Information Sect ceo

780261 555 022
111611 1E3 588

Sob Total Non Labor
1Rl5362 1S243 140641

Sob-Tetat 064
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Bad Debt Update Adjustment

This adjustment updates bad debt expenses to reflect the latest forecast commodity revenues for 2016

through 2020



2016 EleCtric 904

2018 Electric 904

2016 Electric 904

2016 Electric 904

2016 Electric 904

10900811
729731

702 657

51770
199931

EDirectMN CAcct Customer Accounting

EDirectND CAcct Customer Accounting

EDirectSD CAcct Customer Accounting

ECustomerMN/SD/ND CAcct Customer Accounting

EDirectMN CAcct AG

Bad Debt Cust Acct Uncollect Accts NL

Bad Debt Cust Acct Uncollect Accts NL

Bad Debt Cust Acct Uricollect Accts NL

Non-Commodity Bad Debt NL

Non-Commodity Bad Debt NL

723055-Energy t32$1 6-CC-R-BAD DEBT-UNCOLL-NSPM

723055-Energy 3281 6-CC-R-BAD DEBT-UNCOLL-NSPM

723055-Energy 13281 6-CC-R-BAD DEBT-UNCOLL-NSPM

723060-Non-Energy 432883-CC-Bad Debt-NonComm-MN
723060-Non-Energy 801598-NSP MN SS GNL

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Distribution Operations

Cust Acct Uncollect Distribution Operations

Mn Electric

ND Electric

SD Electric

Mn Gas

ND Gas

Total Commodity Bad Debt

Non-Community Bd Debts

Mn Electric DE
ND Electric DE
SD Electric DE
MnGas HlJ
NDGaS H14-J
Total Non Commodity

Uodated Total Bad DebCs

Mn Electric

ND Electric

SD Electric

Mn Gas

ND Gas

Total Bad Debts

Original Budget Bad Debts

Mn Electric

ND Electric

SD Electric

Mn Gas

NO Gas

Total Bad Debts

Total

245154
3328
3220

136850

1384
389735

GDirectMbt CAcct Customer Accounting

GDirectND CAcct Customer Accounting

GCustornerMNISDIND CAcct Customer Accounting

GDirectMN CAcct AG
GDirectMN CAcct AG

723055-Energy 13281 6-CC-R-BAD DEBT-UNCOLL-NSPM

723055-Energy 13281 6-CC-R-BAD DEBT-UNCOLL-NSPM

723060-Non-Energy 432883-CC-Bad Debt-NonComm-MN

723060-Non-Energy 801598-NSP MN SS SNL

723060-Non-Energy 801898-NSP MN SS

Adiustment to Bad Debts

Mn Electric

ND Electric

SD Electric

Mn Gas

ND Gas

Total

728860
48386
46580

133236
16938

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Corporate Services

Cust Acct Uncollect Distribution Operatons

2018 Gas

2016 Gas

2016 Gas

2016 Gas

2016 Gas

904

804

904

904

904

10990811

45223
199931

729731

3328

702657

3220

12674900 11235985 733059 705877

2008 964 2008964

255481 255481

12965 11581 1384

50069 50069
75000 75000

2402479 2145614 256865

16077379 13381579 989923 705877Total Adjusted Bad Debt Exp

Uodated Commodity Bad Debts

Bad Debt

Bad Debt

Bad Debt

Bad Debt Bad Debt

Distrbution Operations VP Distribution Operations

Total Mn

10990811 10990811
729731

702 657

2008964 2008964

255481
14 8it7eae

ND SD

Bad Debt

Bad Debt

729731

Comniodly

748%
0%

702657 48%
137%

7%255481

12999775 985212 702657 1000%

Bad Debt Bad Debt

Distribution Operations VP Distribution Operations

Distribution Operations VP Distribution Operations

Bad Debt Cust Acct Uncollect Accts NL

Bad Debt Cust Acct Uncollect Accts NIL

Mn

245164

136650

ND SD

3328

Non-Commodity Bad Debt NL

Non-Commodity Bad Debt NIL

Non-Commodity Bad Debt NIL

3220

1384

381804 4711 3220

Total Mn ND SD

11 235965 11235985
733059 733059

705 877 705877

2145614 2145614
256865 256865

15 077379 13381579 989923 705877

Total Mn ND SD
964825 1964825
781445 781445

752457 752457
278850 2278850
273802 273802

16051380 14243875 1085247 752457

Mn

728860

133236

ND

48386

18938

SD

46580



Thmmodity Revenues

2016 Updated Revenue and Total Bad Debt Calc

NSPM Electric Revenue

Residential

Residential w/Space Heat NSPM Only

Commerical Industrial Small

Commerical Industrial Large

Public Street Highway Light PSHL
Other Sales to Public Authorities OSPA
Interdepartmental

Total NSPM

NSPM Gas Revenue

Residential

Small Commercial Industrial

Large Commerical Industrial

Interruptible

Generation

Interdepartmental

Transport Firm

Transport Interruptible

Transport Interdepartmental

Total NSPM

Updated

Year 2016

1177535

74534

1492199
695476

26284

9593
812

3476433

279247

84531

143589

48536

2286
53

14850

573092

Electric

Sum NJSP Minnesota Co Consolidated

Sum NSP Minnesota Co Consolidated

3439744

555904

Total Electric Gas

NSP Minnesota Co Consolidated 3995648

Write-Otis/Revenue Percentages

NSP Minnesota Co Consolidated 037%

Gas

NSP Minnesota Co Consolidated 1000 4687648



Residential wlo space htg

Residential space htg

Small Cl

Large Cl
Public St Highway Lgt

Other Sales to Public Auth

lnterdptmntl

Mn Huso Riders

Base and Fuel

1011137 30699

39686 1473

1245673 50883
612280 31369

22196 551

7970 266

777 35

2939720 115274

Less MN Asset

Margin ND

Rider Rev Split Class

Per Huso Allocation of

Present Rev Rider Rev

9397 30699
451 1473

15576 50883

9602 31369
169 551

81 266

11 35

Rider allocation to class 35287 115273

Difference 79987
Rider RC Adjustments 38907

CIP Base Rev Adjustment 41080

RES
TCR

CIP

RDF

Huso Present revenues excludes

certain riders that are removed

from rate case as RC adjustments

Estimated Total Commodity Revenues to be Billed

SD Total Elec Rev

5925
233

7299
3588

130
47

17221

58565

26041
103275

25975
1777

1404

217057

83039
7567

99667
29440

1690

221603

1177535

74534
1492199

695476
26284

9593
812

3476433

Need to include all
rider revenue in this calculation as that revenue will be billed and subiect to

collection

3054994 Total Retail Mn Elec in COSS before Adjustments

Per 2016

Rev File

17262

21646
41281

35085

202

35085

35287 115273



Revenue

AURes 653647 1C it ARRes

RES 624999 1C RES

RSH 11489 28648 40137 RSH

sci 484208 777042 1261249 sci

LCI 235596 386286 621883 LCI

LTG 7113 15251 22364 LTG

CPA 3505 4547 6052 CPA

RetaR 1137445 1836773 2974218 Retat

ID 349 439 788 iD

RetID 2975008 RetID

Base Revenue Present

Base Fuel

RES 1011137

RSH 39686

SC 1245673

LCI 612280

LTG 22196

OPA 7970

Retail 2938942

ID 777

RetID 2939720

312890 502533

Fuel Present5399
88005 136702 224707

2464 8228 10692

130664 234 864 365528

79620 143405 223025

791 2158 2948

794 1128 1922

302339 526485 828823

111 139 250

302449 526624 829073

Riders Present

3665 6183 9848

3565 5832 9397

100 351 451

5553 10023 15576

3422 6181 9602

45 124 169

33 48 81

12718 22558 35276

11

12723 22564 38287

303966

6924

347990

152555

6277
2677

482464

20069

532 155

236700

12970

3371

815423 AuRas

786430 RES

28994 RSH

880145 sci

389255 LCI

19247 LTG

6048 CPA

AtIRes

RES

RSH

Sd

LCI

LTG

CPA

Retal

ID

RetID

AlIRes

RES

RSH

SCI

LCI

LTG

CPA

Retal

ID

RetID

RetaI

ID

RetID

822389 1287730 2110 119

233 294 527

82Z622 1289110848

GWH Sales

1895377917B5Q
3100387 5072666 8173053

86803 305251 392054

4829795 8716 946 13 546742

2975847 5375555 8351402

39366 107430 146796135 70 706

6B9988

Residential Total

Residential Regular

Residential Space Heating

Small Cl
Large Cl
Street Lighting

Other Sales to Public Authorities

Retail

Interdepartmental



Northern States Power Company

Summary of Asset Based Trading Margins

OOOs

NSPM

Total Revenue

Total Cost md Margin Sharing

Net Margin

Interchange Demand Allocator

Minnesota Jurisdictional Energy Allocator

Minnesota Eectric Jurisdiction Net of Interchange

Total Revenue

Total Cost mc Margin Sharing

264 381 77 277

65816 65840 54830 60234 84513

23438 22541 22813 25044 23620

84.1349% 84 1349% 84.1349% 84.1349% 84.1349%

87.3278% 87.3278% 87.3278% 87 3278% 87.3278%

48357 48375 40286 44256 62095

NSPM

Budget

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020

Total Revenue 89254 88381 77644 85277 108134

6505480

Less RP Sharing 19532 18744 18 20718 1916

Net Margin 3906 3797 3908 4326 4104


